Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce Logo Design Competition 2020



Background: The Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce is a membership organization serving the business community, PRIMARILY in the City of Franklin, Village of Carlisle, and Franklin Township (the 45005 zip code). Our current logo (see the logo at the top right of the page) uses a Franklin image (the town clock). The Board of Directors and chamber staff is seeking a new logo that reflects our entire Franklin, Carlisle, Franklin Township area.

Guidelines:

- The logo should **avoid** using the sports mascots (Wildcats, Indians)
- The new logo should generally make use of the colors that the communities use (red, black, gray, blue)
- The logo design may include the Chamber's tagline "We're good for business," the area zip code (45005), and/or the date that the chamber was established (1947), but it is not necessary.

Complete rules, terms, and conditions are as follows: Have fun!

Student participants should have completed at least grade 7 and attend Franklin City Schools, Carlisle Schools, or attend WCCC or MVTC and have their home school as FHS or CHS.

Adult participants should live or work in the 45005 zip code.

Logos can be created in physical or digital media.

Registration and entry are free and participants may enter as many designs as they would like. Please submit the attached registration form with your entries.

Submissions must be an original design. Designs must be your own original concept and not a copy of anyone else's work; no portion of the submitted logo can be a copy of anyone else's work, and the submitted logo must not have been previously published.

All entries, not just winners, become the property of the Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce upon submission.

All submissions must be sent to The Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce, PO Box 721, Franklin, 45005 OR via email to Peggy Darragh-Jeromos, Executive Director, chamber45005@gmail.com on or before July 1, 2020.

The decision of the Chamber Board of Directors and staff is final. If none of the submissions meet the needs of the Chamber, they may choose not to select a winner.

The winner will be asked to attend a Franklin Area Chamber luncheon meeting or other designated place/event to be announced where the prize money will be awarded. The winner may be asked to submit to an interview with local news media and have their picture published.

By entering the competition, participants agree to follow all rules, terms, and conditions.

The legal stuff:

Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce employees and immediate family of employees are not eligible to win. Immediate family includes parents, children, spouses, or siblings.

Upon submission your logo becomes the property of the Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce, any and all intellectual property rights to the submitted logo become the property of the Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce, and as owner of your logo, the Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce has the right to use and reproduce images of your artwork for any purpose.

By entering this competition, you hereby agree to hold harmless and release all claims of liability or copyright infringement against Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce, and agree to indemnify Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce against any claims of liability or copyright infringement, expenses, damages, losses, or legal fees associated therewith.

Award winners will be announced and listed on chamber45005.org on July 30, 2020.

Prize money will be awarded via check. Winners under the age of 18 will be required to accept the prize money with a legal guardian. Proof of relationship may be required for the protection of the youth.

Any question should be directed to Peggy Darragh-Jeromos, Executive Director of the Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce, at (937) 746-8457.

Updated: May 20, 2020

Franklin Area Chamber of Commerce Logo Design Competition 2020 Registration form



NAME:		
ADDRSS:		
CITY:	PHONE:	
EMAIL;		
AGE:	I'm a student and the grade I just completed isatname). I'm an adult and I liveand/or workthe 45005 zip code.	(school (name of employer) within
I have read th	ne contest rules, regs, and the legal stuff, and agree to abide by them.	
		(your signature)
	(date)	